
Warren County Board of Supervisors
RESOLUTION NO. 362 OF 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS FRASIER, MCDEVITT, BRAYMER, LEGGETT, LOEB,

DIAMOND, HYDE, MAGOWAN AND SOKOL 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 388 OF 2009, WHICH AMENDED AN AGREEMENT WITH

KMG MONITORING SERVICES TO PROVIDE ELECTRONIC MONITORING SERVICES

FOR JUVENILES, TO CHANGE THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT AND TO TRANSFER

OVERSIGHT TO THE PROBATION DEPARTMENT 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 388 of 2009 (as amended by Resolution No. 464 of 2009), 

the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors was authorized to execute an amendment agreement with KMG

Monitoring Services for electronic monitoring services for juveniles to increase the amount of the agreement

to One Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,450) per month to provide sixty (60) days of usage per

month for a term commencing on July 20, 2009 and terminating on June 30, 2010, with the option to renew

for additional one year terms, and 

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of the Department of Social Services has requested that the

agreement with KMG Monitoring Services be amended to change the term of the agreement to commence

on July 1, 2018 and terminate on December 31, 2018 in order to align the term with a similar agreement for

electronic monitoring services for adults, and 

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of the Department of Social Services has also requested that

oversight of the electronic monitoring agreement, including annual renewals, be transferred to the Director

of the Warren County Probation Department, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the agreement with KMG Monitoring Services, 9 Cranberry Lane, Queensbury,

New York 12804, for electronic monitoring services for juveniles be, and hereby is, amended to change the

term of the agreement to commence on July 1, 2018 and terminate on December 31, 2018 in order to align

the term with a similar agreement for electronic monitoring services for adults, in a form approved by the

County Attorney, and be it further 

RESOLVED, that oversight for this agreement will be transferred to the Director of the Warren

County Probation Department, and be it further 

RESOLVED, other than the changes outlined herein, all other terms and conditions of Resolution

No. 388 of 2009 (as amended by Resolution No. 464 of 2009) will remain the same. 

\jms\005-18          SEPTEMBER 21, 2018 BOARD MEETING


